NARCISSE

15257 N. SCOTTSDALE RD. F2-200
SCOTTSDALE QUARTER BUILDING F

SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254

GENERAL NOTES

REGULATORY AGENCY SUMMARY

SHEET INDEX

GENERAL NOTES, CONT.

RED
THAT ALL ELECTRICLL/TELE HONE AND MISCELLANEOUS CO!
S _AND LL FLUSH OU
HNISHED FACE, SUCH THAT NO GAPS ARE EVIDENT.

T_WORK. Y CO! TED
REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE WORK
CONTRACT. ANY ITEMS IN CONFLICT WITH THE DRAWINGS SHALL

SP CE AS CONSTRUCTED TO CODE. THE ARCHITECTS INVOLEMEN
BUILDING IS UIMITED TO THE NEW WORK SHOWN IN THE ARCHl'FECT\JRAL DRAWI

TO EXCEED 450, WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UBC STD. 8-

L.B.C. WALL
AND CEILING MATERIALS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FLAME SPREAD

C.
E TYPE “X°.

ALL
3. GEgERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW FIELD CONDITIONS AND

WALLS, MAKING ALLOWANCE TO IN%%EE
T EX ACTLY

LL COMMUNICATE WITH THE BUILDING OWER

SHA
TO ASCERTAIN ANY AND ALL OWNER REQUIREMENTS FOR TENAN

STS ASSOCIA’ WITH T}I-_iHE UWNERS

34PATCH, REPAIR OR REBUILD ANY EXISTING WORK THAT IS ALTERED DUE TO NEW 'WORK.
TION

IN TRANSITION HEIGHT AND SHALL EE 45

DRAWINGS AND DETAILS REPRESENT COMPLETED IN—P
THE ARCHITECT IS NOT RESI?_.Q“NEIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION, MEAN

METHODS TECHNIGJES
DURES AFETY PRECAUT\ONS AND F’RDGRAMS IN CONNECTION Wi
E OMMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTOR, OR ANY DTHER
OF THE WORK OR THE FAILURE OF ANY OF THEM

ENTS OR

37. THE ARgHIT‘ECT CANNOT AND DOES NOT WARRANT THE SAFETY OR INTEGRITY OF THE

ING OR_ANY OF ITS COMPONI THAT YHE EXISITNG TENANT

WITH THE ESX!S'HNG

APPROVED SET OF DRAWIN%i SHALL BE AT THE JoB SITE.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE 'PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED
39, PRO\HDE fLL‘Y‘I BATTS INSULA'I'ION AT ALL WALLS AS DESIGNATED ON THE PLANS

—19 BATT INSULATION THE R ALL INSULATION MATERIALS
READ RA'IING NOT TO EXCEED 25 AND' A SMOKE DENS!
. PROVIDE FACED
ESPECIALLY ABOVE CEILING

me CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE NON—COMBUSTIBLE BACKING/BRACING AS REQ'D. FOR
LL WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT, TV'S, CABINETRY, GRAB BARS, ETC. PRIOR TO INSTALL

41.PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF THESE TOllET ACCESSORIE;

AND 55§ BOBRICK CONCEALED ATTACMENT

AS 42"
- TOILET TMISSUE DISPENSER - BOBRICK #8-4288
- PAFER TOWEL DISPENSER — BOBRICK §8-262

D ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE

AT A HEIGHT OF 60". REQUIRED ACCESSIBILITY SIGNS SHALL

29INTERIOR FINISH SHALL CONFORM WITH |
OWNER DIDDY DA MANAGEMENT,LLC CLASSIFICATIONS N 1.8,
4731 E. CACTUS 30.ALL DRYWALL SH
SCOTTSDALE, AZ T PERIMETER
BUSINESS USE: RESTAURANT / BAR JUNCTION_BOXES WILL
THE CONTRACTOR
DESIGNER d. rosas Interior Architecture Design Group
AISCHITEC( 10277 N.92nd St. Ste 102 IMPROVEME]
Scottsdale, AZ 85258
480-993-3470 BE RESOLVED PRIOR TO BID SUBMITTAL
480-247.4630 33ALL ANGLES AT 45° UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
S raoncom RETURN TO LIKE NEW CONDI
CONTACT:  DINA, ROSAS 35ALL THRESHOLDS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2"
36.ALL DESIGNS,
SEQUENCES, PROCEE
PERSON, PERFORMING WY PORTION
sy O m"? TO CARRY OUT THE WOR
T Y TR
(802) 9434118
(602) ©43-2507 FAX 38.0NLY THE MOST CURRENT ,
Contact: MARC HAASE
PROVIDE R
CONTRACTOR: TO BE BID SHLLHAVEA E SPI
INSULATION WHERE EXPOSED,
OF P,
- GRAB_BARS
- DECO MIRROR
LET SEAT COVER DISPENSER - BOBRICK
42, RDOM IOENTIFICATION SIGNACE SHALL BE LOCA
IDE_OF THE DOOR
CHARACTFRS SHAIL

I
\ USE THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL FOR ACCESSIBILTY AND SHALL BE OF NON-GLARE AND

K‘\/‘\

PROJECT DATA

»

MAINTAIN A MINIMUM OF 44" CLEAR UNOBSTRUCTED E\IERGDKR’ EXIT AISLE TOWARDS
DESIGNATED EXITS. MARK DESIGNATED EXITS WITH AN * ON YOUR FLOOR PLAN.

CLIENT APPROVAL (

L

FLAMESPREAD RATING FOR INTERIOR FINISHES NOT TO EXCEED AS FOLLOWS:

VERTICAL SHAFT AND ENCLOSURES 0-25
LOBBIES /CORRIDORS 25-75
ALL OTHER AREAS 200

3

NO EXTERIOR VENDING OR DISPLAY SHALL BE ALLOWED

8. ALL EQUIPMENT, UTILUTIES, OR OTHER APPURTENANCES ATTACHED TO THE BLDG. SHALL BE
AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE BLDG DESIGN IN TERMS OF FORM, COLOR AND TEXTURE
il TSR MU oo, S S0 R I
F THE BLDG. GROUND MOUN'I%) UTILITY, MECHANICAL, AND
ALL, THAT MATCHES THAT ARCHITECTU COLOR AND FINISH

EOUIP SHALL BE RAL
’ OF THI THE HiGHEf POINT OF THE TALLEST U

EENED BY A
E BLDG. AND IS A MINIMUM OF 1'=0" HIGHER

E 10. ALL SIGNS REQUIRE A SEPARATE PERMIT.

11.EXTERIOR MODIFICATIONS MADE WITH THIS Tl WILL BE STOREFRONT AND ADDITION OF KITCHEN
MECHANICAL IN EXISTING SHELL WELLS.

COMMUNICATION
INIT.

—

APPROVED, DATE_

PLEASE CAREFULLY REVIEW LOClT‘ONS OF GLASS,

REVISIONS D | WS- | prawiNg
el Furdng, s 2508406859
! ME.E:H.ANLCAL_CDD.E 9.20.10 e B17.10 | A1 COVER SHEET
. - A101.1 | SITE PLAN
oot yi?cé‘iﬂ%o?“?hﬁggscg" 731 L ~ |e| - |A012 | COURTYARD BITE PLAN (BY OTHERS)
§ i Eurmbing, £94 % [o| 8210 |A42 | AREMBREAK
= e A2 OUT PLAN
! E’B;_?ﬁ?ﬁ u“s ale Ru nd Code 10 ol 81710 DiENSION
7 .. 1 A21 PLANLAYOUT/ CALCS.
§ Intemotions) FrocCos, 2008,(29 #3738)  ocoupancy Tvee: 93010 |e| 81710 | A3 | NOTATIONAL FLOOR PLAN
E.ECJBEAL_CQDE 83010 || 81710 | A4 | REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
! Netional Slectricol Code, 2005 (Ord. £3736) GROUP A-2 - RESTAURANT / BAR 92010 |e BA7.10 | A8 | FnusH
% ACCESSIBIITY CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 18 o200 |a| a1rs | 2% | EXTERIOR ELEVATION REMOORL
¥ The design of this project complles BEPARATED MDED USE Y AL DNTAR S/cHREX IS
= with the applicable provisions ond A ‘ng L :-:;.:Il D2 DETAILS / ELEVATIONS
8 requirements of the Arizona State 9.20. . -10 D3 SCHEDULES / DETAILS
§ Statutes, Section 34-301 to 34-411 REQUIRED SEPARATIONS 82010 : ::;-:: x ELEVATIONS / DETAILS
= Inclusively (Architectural Barriers to ) SPECIFICATIONS
! the Handicapped) ond the ADA N- NO REQUIREMENT PER IBC TABLE 30232 92010 |e| 84710 | M1 | FLOOR PLANLOWER
guidelines. 92010 |e| 81740 | M2 | FLOORPLAN UPPER
H T NN 92010 |e| 84710 | M3 | BCHEDULES AND DETAILS
N E v 02010 |e| 81710 | M5 | KITGHEN HOOD DETALS
. o
: b sl DR iR |
: THIS TENANT WILL OPERATE AS A RESTAURANT AND WILL NOT HAVE LIVE 92010 e 81710 | M8 L
s ENTERTAINMENT AS DEFINED BY THE CITY OF SCOTTSDALE CITY ZONING 92010 |e| 81710 | P1 VENT FLOOR PLAN
ORDINANCE. ANY BAR OR LIVE ENTERTAINMENT USES SHALL REQUIRE 92010 [e| 81710 | P2 | WATERAND GAS FLOOR PLAN
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT(S) REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY CITY COUNCIL 92010 [e| 81710 | P32 | DETAILSAND
92010 (e 81710 | P4 | PLUMBING WASTE AND VENT
92010 [e| 814710 | PS | PLUMBING GAS DIAGRAM
H m:g . :.g.:g s:'.n PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS
820, . AT
g REQUIRED NOTES 92010 |e| 81740 | Eii | NOTES/
A 8.20.10 e 81710 | E20 ELECTRICAL POWER
1. ALL PRODUCTS LISTED BY ICBO/NER NUMBERS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER THE REPORT & (o Ar18 | BB mmrymwmmm
g AND MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTION. PRODUCT SUBSTITUTIONS FOR PRODUCTS 8%‘10 - 1;‘13 Es
% USTED SHALL ALSO HAVE ICBO APPROVED EVALUATION REPOR, OR BE APPROVED 9.20.10 e| BA7.10 | E40 | LEGENDAND
E AND LISTED BY OTHER NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED TESTING AGENCY. m1g . &:1_:3 E5.0 SPECIFICATIONS
920.1 o 847, F&-1 EQUIPMENT PLAN
2. ALL EXITS TO BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY, OR ANY
B SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE. MANUALLY OPERATED EDGEOR SURFAGE MOUNTED FLUSH 82010 e/ 81710 | F82 | FOOD EQUIPMENT
SRTIE S RS £ |3 B B3 ) ebelaiin R
§ 3. ALL GLASS IN HAZARDOUS AREAS AND l!’ DFF 1HE FLOOR, OR WITHIN 24" FROM THE 9.20.10 . g_1i1o FB85 HOOD DETAILS
g OCOR JAMB OF THE AGTNE ANY GTHER WAY SUBJECT TO HUMAN 92010 |e| 81710 |F8&1 | HOOD DETALS
IMPACT SHALL BE TEMPERED w
- $2010 |e| B.17.10 |FS8$2 | HOOD DETALS
i
=
B
H

FEES INCURRED
IN&UBING. BUT NOT UM!TEU 70, DESIGN FEE
CONSTRUCTION COSTS AND SUBSEQUENT EXTENSION
OF THE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION DATE.

TI- THIS LOCATION
BLDG F STE 200

PTI A TENANT IMPROVEMENT LOCATED ON THE SECOND FLR.
OF A TWO STORY OFFICE/RETAIL BUILDING

WTH SURFACE PARKING LOT AND PARKING STRUCTURE.
EXISTING ZONING IS PRC .

15257 N. SCOTTSDALE RD F2-200

SCOTTSDALE, AZ

IMARY

NG
PARKING REQUIRED — 5404 INTERIOR / 300 = 19 SP,
PARKING PROVIDED - 21 SPAEES

PARKING REQU!RED IN DEVELOPMENT -~ 28B7 SPACES A
PAKING PROVIDED IN DEVELOPEMENT - 3200 SPACES

OCCUPANCY/ EXITS

SQUARE FOOTAGE
LOAD FACTOR
JOTAL OCCUPANTS

_BEQUIRED EXITS

SQUARE FOOTAGE

1:15 DINING; 1:300 STORAGE; 1:100 OFFICE; 1:200 KITCHEN

REFER TO SEATING CHART FOR LOOSE TABLE GCCUPANCY

6567 S.F. — 4658 DINING (INDOOR — 3495, EXTERIOR—1163)
242 BAR; B850 KITCHEN, 120 OFFICE; 697 COMMON AREAS

OVERALL STE: 310 DINING, 14 BAR; 5 KITCHEN, 1 OFFICE, 7 COMMON = 337 (INCLUDES EXTERIOR SEASONAL DINING)

N THS DRANKG IS AN WSTRUMENT OF SERVWCE AN THE PROPEXTY OF & rosce AND SHALL REMAN THEM FRCPERTY. THE USE OF THIS O

OCAL AMENDMENTS. NOTE: EXI

THE SPRINKLER HEADS.

“

EXTINGUISHER QUANITY & LOCATION(S) SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE

FIRE LANES TO BE ESTABUSHED AND/OR MAINTAINED.

N e omoa

PROVIDE A NEW KNOX BOX IF ONE DOES NOT EXIST ON BUILDING.
DOOR KEY FROM TENANT AND PLACE IN KNOX BOX.

PRIOR TO CERTIFICATE OF OCCUP/

AND LOCAL CODES
SUBMITTAL AND APPROVAL OF SHOP DRAWINGS REQUIRED

EXIT & EMERGENCY LIGHTS SHALL COMPLY WITH CITY ORDINANGE & IFC.

1. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY MODIFICATION OF THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND COMPLY WITH NFPA 13 AND
ISTING STANDARD RESPONSE SPRINKLER HEADS WITHIN THE TENANT SPACE SHALL
BE CHANGED OUT TO QUICK RESPONSE WHEN WORK MAS BEEN CONTRACTED TO ADD/OR RELOCATE 50X OR MORE OF
2. ALL FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS SHALL REMAIN OPERATIONAL AND MODIFIED AS NECESSARY FOR CODE COMPLIANCE.
MOUNT MINIMUM  2:A—10:BC RATED FIRE EXTINGUISHER(S) WITHIN 75’ OF ALL PORTIONS OF TENANT SPACE. FIRE

FIRE INSPECTOR.
SEE ELECTRICAL.

ESTABUSH & MAINTAIN 20° OF ACCESS TO ALL STRUCTURES FROM THE PUBLIC ROADWAY DURING CONSTRUCTION.
MOUNT BY MAIN ENTRANCE 4' — 8" AF.F.

PROVIDE A

8. N%?I%II.TEPREMLSES |0 MUST BE LEGIBLE FROM STREET OR DRVE. MINIMUM 6" ‘LETTERS FOR BUILDING AND 3" LETTERS
9. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING AND/OR REQUIRED FIRE HYDRANT(S) INSTALLATION & MARKED WITH A BLUE REFLECTOR
"ANCY.

10PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY MODIFICATION OF THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND COMPLY WITH NFPA 72

: m TRACT l?"s:tutzbu NSIONESJREOSC ER'IEI T% BI&?O
P I ISI DOUET WHSR ES'
B ’EO FIED IMIJ IA'%YL?M 8 R?NCSAHON
sl mss;c»;uﬁ"%ﬂ%g&&%P:Lr*cs*efn&rfm&wD
2. HI K., lI‘NAN b "l‘zﬁ%‘l‘? AND Ov(‘JALK'éAN HIP, SH
"bl‘lF AP:‘CET?Z ANL%D 'IHEU 006 ED!TISN 'bf UILDING
) Et NT PE A CT WITH E,ME-
| CALLED OUT ON_THE
:IH 0 USHES THE HIGHER S D SHALL
3. THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND
i gﬂ e
4 D& C AC HALL PROVIDE A 0 TALL ALL EXIT SiGNS AND
Fli E" RM SPEAK 'S_AND_HORNS AN| IGHTING
A §| IRED B SCO'I'I'SDALE 'I'H ADA.
E;IT PCANSSST{RMLL DEI_DED IN LETTDEERS”D‘M UG THE
Es'E’#:GIENtY U&"ﬁﬂg SHALL ROVlDE A VALUE OF BNE Fogf CANDLE
5. H %Rm%c\%kpgﬁ SECBE RESP SIBLE FOR MAINTAINING THE

IN TY OF E

DISAER R RAYIE, Fl ey L i, e Ktove.
gL OB Bfm Eﬁs"u’i’;s%zco“wlgsokum RE smp

W’HL&E ?5 kEEORDANCE W I.C.B.O. REPORT NUM| B&@GT?A
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IF REGUI
IN: A&ED ONLY
FIRE INKLER SYS SHALL 8|
STANDARD 1! IBC_STANDARD FIRE DEPARTMI ACCESS
9 SHALL Bl LA R TO VERTICAL CONSTRUC'ITDN

-BUILDING DESIGNED FOR LIGHT GAUGE METAL FRAM‘NG AS I
WOOD FRAMING NCIDENTA T PROJEC

OR EPR&E‘IDE IT IS FIRE" RETARD ?F.D

‘lD.THE CONTRAC WARR, ER_AND THI
AT IPME[H'I’ FURNISH ED_UNI

ANTS
™ MATERIALS AND
RLDNTRA wi
AN

:U

LI BE NEW UN
WORK WL, 8E GOOD ST FREE PROM A
IN GONFORMANCE WITH m:ﬁ?oﬂsmucnou DO
CoNSoERen BeFetive IF 12 ulibeRs
NON= EN ORMIN i OR imzﬂf
ED AT THE TME THEY ARE
TIME B %? JHE FINALAC ACC BrANCE
FaOIRED by e FORRER AiECon FURNISH
SALSEACTORY EVIDENCE R D NI O QORATY OF MATERIALS
11.ALL MANUPACTURED ARTICLES, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL
S SR
£l :ncmous ETion ONLESS HEREINATTER SRECRIED

T AN grDIMUNG TH A"EREE V%E‘ o

1 SC ATION
UaE gﬁ EAD LOADS IMPDiD ON

HI
INTAINED IAT A NG
MPOUND: %RF C}BS SHALL BlEJ ABSDLUTELY

T mg RNERAL
MAINTAIN THE SPACE IN B3RO0 CLEAN:
DITION, WHETHER Ok NOT INSTALLATION OF CARPET IS THE
ESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

14.0IME NSJONS TAKE BRE CE OVER SCALREWUN CONSTRUC

Di
0 ﬁ;""ms S Sh e S AR I B,
EQ TM N UN W O&EAR TO INSIDE FINISH FACE UNLESS

WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED IN A NEAT AND WORKMANLIKE
NNER, ACCEPTABLE TO THE OWNER.

16.WHEN WORK NOT SPECIFICALLY CALLED OUT IS REQUIRED TO
g s.rlITE THE PROJECT, ITMSHALL BE PROVIDED AND BE OF THE
17.

Z;

15.A
M

MATERIALS AND.
TRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE AL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS
R OF 0] FROM THE DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL
WMSF SPEAFICALLY NOTED CONTRACTOR SHALL
LABOR, MAT'ER(AI‘_R EQUIPMENT, TOOLS,
AND_MACHINERY, TRANSPORTATION, AND
RVICES NECESSARY FOR PROPER EXECUTION

AND PLE ION VIOR
18. CDNTRACTO 10 BMIT SHOP DRAWINGS ON ALL MILLWORK.
20CON R T ON Al

C CTOR TO_SUBM ALL_BUILDING FINISH
WATERIALS FOR FINAL APBROVAL PRIOR To ORI G,
21.ALL REQUIRED WORK SHALL az PERFORMED, BY
AETOR N E S iR NOTED LR
N TRAGTON INCLUDE THE SENERAL SNTRACT
NTRACTORS AS THOUGH, THEY ARE ONE AND THE
TRACTO! E_FOR_COORDINATI
AL SU OO TRACTORS, NCL-THOGE HIReD. Y M. N
B ANROUS WORK' AS MAY B2 NRCESSARY FORUTHEM. 7
COMPLETE THEIR WORK.
22THE CONTRACTOR SHAIL SUPERVISE AND DIRECT THE WORK USING
8 D ATTENTION. " HE SHALL B SOLELY RESPONSIBLE
UCTION AND/OR INSTALLATION MEAN!
ENCES AND PROCEDURES AND FOR tooﬂnm.\ﬂus
THE WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.
SHALL MAINTAIN THE PREMISES CLEAN AND
H, DEBRIS, AND SHALL PROTECT ALL ADJACENT WORK

IS CON
ON AgTDRFSHAELXlsn:g F‘!IﬁEA?l%i:N SP IUTY FOR SUCH
SAMAGE AND A WO%K DERTAKEN TO C Dglg IT.
JNTERIOR GLASS SUBJECT TO HUMAN IMPACT SHALL CONFORM
S SET FORTH BY CHAPTER 24 OF THE Al
THE AFETY CDMMISSION EFFECTIVE JULY 6, 1977 INCLUDING ALL
AMENDMENTS TO DATE. IN CASE !T CONFLICT, THE MORE
STRINGENT REQUIREMENTS SHALL APPLY.
25AkL %XIT DOORS_SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT A
K R ARIEL SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. FLUSH OR SURFACE

ZGTHE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONARY
MEASURES 10 PROTECT THE PUBLIC AND ADJACENT PROPERTIES
QUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION.

27REL88AT’DN OF EXISTING MILLWORK AND/OR EQUIP! MENT

RELOCATION OF ANY |TEMS IN THE WORK IS SUBJECT TO THE
CONTRACTOR'S ABILITY TO DO SO WITHOUT PERMANENTLY DAMAGING
OR MARRING THE ITEMS. CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM THE
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF_HE IS UNABLE TO RELOCATE ANY H'EM
AS P RIBED HEREIN. CONTRACTOR MAY A C1 TO U
NEW RIAL TO MATCH E N LIEY
XISTING FOR HIS OWN CON NIENCE AL*I Pj.TgRATiON UF ANY
LEMENT NECESSARY TO FIT OR _LOCATIO

SPONSIBILITY OF THE ACTOR,

2BPERFORMANCE OF WORK: IN P RFORMING THE WORK PR RB D
HEREIN AND IN THE ARCHITECTURAL AND MP& DRA\MNG
AL EoImNE B TR CTON DS TURgeD BEC OBk ED, mo

E)E( % ALL NEW CDNSTRUCﬂgEDfNS ALLED AS REQUIRED %

HID A%H[WBEN OF WORK AND REFINISH THIS CONSTRUCTION
Tl AS INDICATED, WITH THE FOLLOWING AS
MINIMUM REQUIREM
WA ~ FROM FLOOR TO _CEILING AND BETWEEN THE
C RNERS. NEW GYPSUM BOARD CONSTRUCTION MEETING
EXIS“;%L CGETRUCTION IN THE SAME PLANE SHALL BE FLUSH WITH

33-UP-201 0

32-UP-2010 S 10128110

1st: 10/28/10
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NARCISSE
15257 N. SCOTTSDALE RD F2-200

CITY SUBMITTAL / REVIEW |

/\ [847.10
A\ 1920

DATE |88UED

IDRAWN BY

(CHECKED BY

IPROJECT NO.

(CADD FILE

A




NOTE: -.

1. NO EXTERIOR ROOF LADDERS SHALL BE ALLOWED WHERE THEY ARE
2. POLES AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO UPGRADE THE TRAFFIC
SIGNALS TO CURRENT STANDARDS LUMINAIRES) AS
SPECIFIED IN THE TRANSPORTATION MASTER PLAN FOR THIS SITE.
(8TIP 53)

3. ALL BICYCLE RACKS WILL BE ACCORDING TO THE CO8 y
BICYCLE RACK DETAIL NO, 2285
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EhBEEE’ﬁ‘RAASTER SITE PLAN

SITE DATA

Zoning PRC
Gross Site Area 1,246,149.70 SF
28.61 Acres
Net Site Area 1,024,555.00 SF
23.52 Acres
Open Space Requirad 204,911 SF
= 20% max. of Net Site Area (1,024,555 x .20)
Open Space Provided 226,636 SF
Frontage Open Space Required 51,228 SF
-MdRaq'dOpmSuuMﬁﬂxJS)
Frontage Open Space 62,250 SF
Parking Lot Landscape Req'd 490 SF
(15% x 3268)
Parking Lot Landscape Provided B73 SF
Buliding Height Aliowed 60" max
Bullding Setback 30" at all streets
FAR Allowed (w/o residential) 0.8 (819,644 SF)
FAR Proposed 0.8 (819,644 SF)
Office Allowed (40% of Commercial) (819,844 x .40) 327,858 SF
Office Provided 178,238 SF
Resldential Alowsd (50% of Commercial) (819,844 x .50) 408,822 SF
Residential Proposed 238 Units / 408,822 SF
VOLUME CALC =

16’ x NET SITE : 16,392,880

A-254848 G-72,000 D- 215,842 K- 3,148,020
B- 1,722,768 H-2,259420 E-3,457,980 L-6,459,420
C- 1,358,280 J- 2,946,200 F-3,560,200 M- 2,504,964
A 61,62
LEVEL 1 (RESTAURANT)  7.897SF @1 (RESTAURANT) awg
BUILDING B TOTAL 4,804 SF
LEVEL 1 (RETAL)
LEVEL 1 (LOBBYPUBTOIL) 3,763 8F BUILDING H
LEVEL 2 (RETAL) 11441 8F LEVEL 1 (RETAL) . . 38,431 8F
LEVEL 2 (OFFICE) 190,562 F LEVEL 1 (RESTAURANT) 6,303 8F
LEVEL 3 (OFFICE) 19,897 SF LEVEL 1 (BOWLING ALLEY) 1,080 §F
4 1 LEVEL 1 (FITNESS) 2,548 8F
TOTAL 107,340 8F LEVEL 1 (BOH) 6,084
LEVEL 2 (BOWLING ALLEY) 24445 8F
BUILDING C LEVEL 2 (FITNESS) 25,005 SF
LEVEL 1 (RETAL), LEVEL 3 (OFFICE) 23,002 8F
LEVEL 1 (RESTALURANT) 7,888 SF LEVEL
LEVEL 1 (LOBBY) 2,718 SF TOTAL 134,024 SF
LEVEL 2 (OFFICE) 22,582 8F
LEVEL 3 (OFFICE) 22,586 SF J
LEVEL 4 21,331 §F LEVEL 1 (RETAIL) 18,127 SF
TOTAL 107,462 SF LEVEL 1 (MIGHTCLUB) 8,983 8F
LEVEL 1 (RESTAURANT) 8,409 SF
) TOTAL 33,499 8F
LEVEL 1 (GROCERY) 8,816 8F
; BUILDING K1, K2, K3
BUILDING E LEVEL 1 AURANT) 18823 &F
LEVEL 1 (RETALL) 16,853 8F 15 SF/ 88 UNITS
1
TOTAL 39,080 SF
BUILDING L1, L2, LS, L4
BUILDING F LEVEL 1 (RETAL) 50418 &F
LEVEL 1 (RETALL) 85,808 SF LEVEL 15 (HOTEL) 15r.man1mm
LEVEL 1 11,230 8F LEVEL 15 SF/ 64 UNTS
LEVEL 2 (RETAL) 5419 8F TOTAL zss.mas:
LEVEL 2 ( 6,385 SF
LEVEL 2 (COMMON) 16,536 SF BUILDING 1, M2
LEVEL 2 LEVEL 1 (RETAIL) 16,624 SF
TOTAL 135,684 8F -5 ™
142,920 5F

PARKING SUMMARY"™

TOTAL OFFICE 185,846 8F (1 carf300 of) 553 cars
TOTAL RESTAURANT 54,062 8F  (x 865%/80 of) 447 cam
TOTAL GROGERY 8,816 SF (1 car/300 o) 23 cars
TOTAL NIGHTCLUB 25,348 8F (1 car/50 408 cars
TOTAL PATIOS 16,145 SF (1 carf250 of - 181 260s7) G2cars
TOI‘M.GNEM MIIIH)SMGBF (1 car/40 veats) 3cam
AL HOTEL 167,382 8F (1 carkoom + empioyss) 120 cars
TO‘I'ALH'ITEBS ZTMSF (1 car/250 =f) 110 cars
TOTAL BOWLING ALLEY 165,525 8F (4 cars/lane- 18 lanes) 72 cars
TOTAL 8F Units &t 2 478 cars
GRAND TOTAL (non-shared) 1,220,468 SF 8,639 camw
SHARED STUDY
Cammercial Shared Demand
(20% reduction max., see attached Maater Parking Plan) 3,134 care
Rasidantial and Hotsl Demand 888 cars -
Total Shared Parking Raquired 3,820 cars
Acocassible Parking Required (3,183 *.02) 63 cars
PARKING PROVIDED
GARAGE BUILDING E 1,180 cars
GARAGE BUILDING J 1,170 cars
GARAGE BUILDING L and M 687 cans
SURFACE 125 cars
TOTAL 3182 cars
&l
1 bike spacs per 10 cars parkad (2,484 + 120 hotel care/ 10) : 258 bike apaces
Phasa | bika spaces
Phase |} —<dad 100 bike spaces
T ! =
1 32-
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REQUIRED EGRESS AISLE WIDTHS

DINING ROOM/ KITCHEN 207 / 2= 104 ( INTERIOR DINING AND BAR)

+ 42 (50% OF PATIO DINING) = 146 X .2=29.2" REQUIRED;

-48" MIN PROVIDED; 36" DOOR

UPPER DINING 54 / 2 =27 X .3 = B.1" REQ'D;
—48" MIN PROVIDED; FEEDS TO MAIN DINING

PATIO DINING 84 / 2 = 42 X .2 =12.6" REQ'D;

— 42-51" PROVIDED 72" OPENING ONE SIDE, 72" AND 36" DOOR
OTHER —12'—0 WIDE CONCOURSE OUTSIDE RESTAURANT TO STAIRS

OCCUPANT SEATING LOAD

FIXED SEATING INTERIOR — 100
CHAIR SEATING INTERIOR — 87
BAR SEATING — 14

FIXED SEATING EXTERIOR — 28
CHAIR SEATING EXTERIOR — 56
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